Spare parts list 6720620402

(2022/03) SB
CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

9 Additional Spare Parts

6720900287.AA




2022/03 2 6720620402




[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fur die Arbeiten
zugelassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a qualified contractor,
following these instructions and in compliance with the applicable
regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour l'installation/le montage
Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste qualifié
pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect de la présente
notice et des prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxkHu yka3aHusi BbB Bpb3ka C MHCTanaumsita/MoHTaxa

WHcTanauysita/MoHTaxbT TpsibBa Aa ce M3BbpLUBa OT NMULEH3VPaH
3a paboTuTe CreLmanmicT B CbOTBETCTBUE C HACTOSLLIOTO
PBKOBOACTBO ¥ C MPUMOXMMUTE pasnopeadu.

[cs] Dulezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montéz musi pii dodrZeni pokynt uvedenych v tomto navodu
a platnych predpisti provést odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym
opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen

lInstallationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installater
under overholdelse af denne vejledning og de geeldende forskrifter.

[el] ZnpavTikég uTTOBEIEIG YIa TNV eyKaTAoTOG/OUVAPHOAGYNON
H eykatdoTaon/Totmo0ETnon TTPETTEN VO avaTiOETaI OE EKTTAIBEUHEVO
IO TIG CUYKEKPIUEVEG EPYOCIEG TEXVIKO TIPOCWTTIKO HE TAPNON QUTWV
TWV 0BNYIWV KABWG Kl TWV OXETIKWY TTPOBI0YPAPUIV.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalaciéon/montaje

La instalacion/el montaje debe realizarla personal especializado que
esté autorizado para realizar estos trabajos y que tenga en cuenta
estas instrucciones y la normativa vigente.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaziks
Paigaldamist/montaazi tohib labi viia vaid selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[nI-BE] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend met
deze handleiding en de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeité asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin tdihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asennus- ja
kokoonpanotyét voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti.

[hu] Fontos tudnivalok az installalashoz/szereléshez

Atelepitést/szerelést egy, a munkalatokra felhatalmazott szakembernek
kell végeznie, jelen utasitas és az érvényes eléirasok figyelembevétele
mellett.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio

L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza di queste istruzioni e delle
direttive vigenti.

[ka] 8608369emm3360 800100198300 0BLGME0NLEIZ0L/BmMBGE 5030l
0BLEMENY/8MBESI0 YBCos 3obbmMEngmeogls LeB1Bsmgdnlion3znl sd3gdmmo
3350053030900 39MLmMBsgmls Bngf, BmgBacen gsbafalinls cos3non.

[It] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos

Instaliavimo / montavimo darbus, laikydamiesi Sios instrukcijos
reikalavimy ir galiojan¢iy taisykliy, privalo atlikti Siems darbams jgalioti
specialistai.

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadiSanu / montazu
Uzstadisanu/montazu javeic atbilstoSajiem darbiem sertificEétam
specialistam, ievérojot 8o instrukciju un spéka esoSos noteikumus.
[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet door een erkend installateur volgens de
geldende voorschriften worden uitgevoerd.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering

Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomfgres av autoriserte
installatarer, og installasjonsanvisningen samt gjeldende forskrifter
skal folges.

[pl] Wazne wskazowki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacje/montaz powinien wykona¢ specjalista uprawniony do tego
typu prac z uwzglednieniem informacji podanych w niniejszej instrukcii
oraz aktualnie obowigzujgcych przepisow.

[pt] Indicagdes importantes relativas a instalagao/montagem

Alinstalagdo/montagem deve ser efectuada por um técnico autorizado
para os trabalhos, respeitando este manual e as prescri¢oes validas.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prezentele instructiuni si
prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxHble yka3zaHus NO NOAKINIOYEHNIO/MOHTaXy

IMoakntoveHne/MOHTaX AOIPKHbI BbIMOMHATD TOMBKO CreLmManmcTb,
MMetoLLME JOMYCK K BBIMOSHEHWIO Takvx paboT, npu cobrnogeHnn
TpeboBaHW 3TON UHCTPYKLMN 1 AEVCTBYHOLLIMX HOPM W NpaBur.

[sk] Dolezité pokyny tykajtice sa inStalacie/montaze
InStalaciu/montaz musi vykonat odbormny personal, ktory ma
opravnenie pre vykon tychto prac, pricom musi dodrziavat' pokyny
uvedené v tomto navode a platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Instalacijo/montaZo lahko izvede samo pooblascen strokovnjak ob
upostevanju teh navodil in veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] Vazna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Owu instalaciju/montazu moraju da obave stru¢na lica koja su
ovlaSc¢ena za obavljanje takvih radova u skladu sa ovim uputstvom i
vazecim propisima.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering

Installationen/monteringen maste utféras av en behorig och tekniskt
utbildad person enligt denna anvisning samt gallande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili 6nemli uyarilar

Kurulum/montaj, bu galismalari yapmasina musaade edilen uzman
kisiler tarafindan isbu kilavuz ve gecerli yonetmelikler dikkate alinarak
yapiimalidir.

[uk] BaxnuBi BKa3iBKM LLIOA0 YCTAHOBKU/MOHTaXy

BcTaHoBneHHS/MOHTaX NOBUHHI BYKOHYBaTK chaxiBLi, LLO A0MNyLLEHi
[0 BVYKOHaHHS! Takux pobiT, i3 4OTPUMaHHSAM LET IHCTPYKLIT Ta Ajtoumnx
npunucis.

[zh] ZESEMETEIRS
SR TIE A TS A R,
ER A REF AR BRI TERAGEREK
aanillfus il dala cldiadie [ar]
Al il sl sled e ga canlly Al ¢ jemn anadic U8 Ge genillaS Gl o of ng
3 gl 0 i aga i S [fa]
JalS a5 it 5 el S (il 4 e 4S (51 48 yn (53 8 o 55 3y 35 oo
2 plas) ada g je Sl e 4

2022/03

6720620402




Spare parts list

6720900288, AJ

Casing

CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

2022/03

6720620402




Pos | Description Ordering no. PG | Gas type Remarks
5lg
2|3
2|8
1 |Seal - Inner Case / Mantel 8716 106 6350 25 23 | BN |
2 |Bracket pressure gauge 8716 106 5190 16 23 | BN |
3 |Screw (10x) 8x1/2" 8716 115306 0 14 23 [ N |
4 | Nut u-type no8 8716 148 524 0 15 23 [ N |
5 |Cover - Inspection & Gasket 8716106 5170 17 23 | BN |
7 |Screw (10x) 8x1/2" 8716 115306 0 14 23 [ N |
8 |Outer case assembly 8716 106 596 0 46 23 | BN |
9 |Flap / Frame Spare 87186913570 23 | BN |
10 |Retaining Catch (1x) 8716116 3220 14 23 | BN | Before FD 987
10 |Latch (1x) 87182243020 10 23 [ N | After FD 988
12 |Flue Tube - Lower 8716 106 940 0 24 23 [ N |
13 |Flue pipe top 8716 106 939 0 30 23 [ N |
14 |Seal exaust 59dia (2x) 8737711 102 15 23 [ N |
15 |Nut 4,8mm (10x) 87106090150 13 23 [ N |
16 |Screw 4.8 hex head 8713403 0360 14 23 [ N |
17 |Gasket @80mm 87110042320 19 23 [ N |
18 |Cross member 8716 106 538 0 23 23 | BN |
19 |Serrated screw M4 x 7 8716 106 622 0 13 23 | BN |
20 |Badge Bosch 87160118070 15 23 [ N |
21 |Panel Bush 8716 106 752 0 12 23 [ N |
23 |Tie bar 8716 106 525 0 21 23 [ N |
24 |Runner assembly Ih 8716 106 593 0 17 23 | BN |
25 |Runner assembly rh 8716 106 592 0 17 23 | BN |
26 |Panel Bottom 8716113846 0 23 [ N | After FD887
27 |Damper (2x) 87132040160 26 23 [ N | Before FD 454
27 |Damper (2x) 87182242670 14 23 [ N | After FD 455
28 |Gasket Sump 87161138290 13 23 [ N | After FD887
29 |Bracket Mantel Fixing 8716 106 516 0 12 23 | BN |
30 |Grommet 87186810480 1 23 [ N | After FD887
31 |Cap (10x) 8710506 1610 12 23 [ N | After FD887

CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

Casing

2022/03

6720620402




Spare parts list

6720900283.AD

CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

Heat exchanger

6720620402

2022/03



Pos | Description Ordering no. PG | Gas type Remarks
5lg
2|3
2|8
1 |Heat Exchanger bare c/w new sump 87161157410 55 23 | BN | After FD888
2 |Nut 87133011140 10 23 [ N |
4 |Condensate Sump Assembly 8715406924 0 31 23 | BN | Before FD886
5 |Cover - Service Access 87155035280 15 23 | BN |
6 |Screw M5x14 Pan Head Pozi ZP 2918 160 156 0 14 23 [ N |
7 |Seal 87101031910 13 23 [ N |
8 |Seal 8711004 3240 19 23 [ N |
9 | Temperature limiter 87229638580 23 23 [ N | BEFORE FD 886
10 |Inspection window 87156000180 1" 23 | BN |
11 |High Limit Stat 120 dec 8707 206 196 0 17 23 [ N |
12 |Retaining kit 87434010910 19 23 [ N |
16 |Flanged Nut M8 87133011800 14 23 [ N | Before FD 790
16 |Plate & Nut Retaining 87161143330 23 [ N | After FD 791
17 | Threaded Stud M8x45 8713104 0510 16 23 [ N |
18 | Gasket Burner WB6 87161105340 24 23 [ N |
19 |Electrodes 8718 107 087 0 31 23 [ N |
20 |Burner 87181206190 40 23 [ N |
21 | Air/lgas manifold clamp plate 8716106 4710 26 23 | BN |
23 |Control sensor 8716 106 688 0 19 23 | BN |
24 |Seal 8716 106 8400 18 23 [ N |
25 |Temperature limiter 8710 506 267 0 23 23 [ N | AFTER FD 887
26 |Gasket Sump 87161138290 13 23 [ N | After FD887
27 |Condensate Sump Assembly 87186813620 28 23 | BN | After FD887
30 |Baffle set 8716 107 046 0 41 23 [ N |
Service Kit WB6 8737712516 35 23 [ N |

CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

Heat exchanger

2022/03

6720620402




Spare parts list

6720900423, AD

Gas Valve

CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

2022/03

6720620402




Pos | Description Ordering no. PG | Gas type Remarks
5lg
2|3
2|8

1 |Air/Gas Manifold Assembly (banana) 8716 106 796 0 40 23 | BN |
2 |Air/gas Mixing Chamber Assembly MIDI 8716116486 0 23 | BN |
3 |Membrane 87155058250 16 23 [ N |
4 | Air Intake Elbow 8716 109 360 0 17 23 [ N |
5 |Fan 8716 118 443 47 23 [ N |
6 |Adaptor - Mixing Chamber to Fan 8716 106 547 0 24 23 | BN |
7 |Washer 87290001830 13 23 [ N |
8 |Screw M6 X 20 Socket head cap ZP 29101412010 14 23 | BN |
9 |Fan mounting plate assembly 87161120610 20 23 | BN |

10 |Screw M4x8 29144114120 10 23 [ N |

11 | Flue sampling tube kit 87161143890 1 23 [ N |

13 |GAS VALVE SIT 8716 1113250 43 23 [ N |

14 |Nut 8716 106 683 0 15 23 [ N |

15 | Protective cap (10x) 87155033440 12 23 | BN |

16 | Clip Dust Cover 8716 107 0320 23 [ N |

17 | Gas adjusting pipe assembly NG 8716 106 807 0 23 | BN |

18 | O-ring 12x3 (10x) 87102050890 16 23 [ N |

19 |Lead seal (10x) 87123050920 17 23 [ N |

20 |Clip - Hose Fastener 8716 106 794 0 14 23 | BN |

21 |Tube - Gas Supply 8716 106 505 0 20 23 [ N |

22 |Pipe Gas Mid/low Spare 8716 116 268 0 23 | BN |

24 |Gasket 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) 8710103 0430 14 23 [ N |

24 |Washer 23.9 x 17.2 x 1.5 (X1) 8716 1156740 10 23 [ N |

25 | beige silicone tubing 1m long 87161010800 27 23 | BN |

26 | Air pressure switch 8716 106 633 0 33 23 | BN |

27 |Bracket air pressure switch 8716 106 628 0 23 | BN |

29 |Red silicone tubing 5m long 87161010810 27 23 | BN |

30 |Gasket gas valve 8716 106 800 0 16 23 | BN |

31 | Screw huba air press switch 2.5X6 pozi 1 8716 155057 0 15 23 | BN |

32 | Clip Wire Flow Connector 87161483490 14 23 | BN |

33 | Protective cap (10x) 8710506 1170 15 23 | BN |

34 |Security tag black 87123050770 15 23 [ N |

35 |O-ring 3 x 63 id nitrile 8716 106 750 0 15 23 [ N |

36 |Gas Pipe Elbow 8716 1117070 16 23 [ N |

37 |Washer 18,3x24,3 (10x) 87101031610 22 23 [ N |

38 |Fan Cover Kit 87161120800 16 23 [ N |

39 |Brass screw 87161124100 15 23 | BN |

40 |Vent cap 87161124110 13 23 [ N |

CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

Gas Valve

2022/03

6720620402




Spare parts list

f ‘%
\_/( ~
0}‘\
(A
()

6 720 900 289 AJ

Hydraulic's assembly CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

2022/03 10 6720620402




Pos | Description Ordering no. PG | Gas type Remarks
5lg
2|3
2|8

1 |Pipe outlet 8716 106 528 0 31 23 [ N |
2 |Elbow flow pipe 8716 106 499 0 20 23 [ N |
3 | O-ring 2.4x5.6 I/D EPDM (10X) 8716 1408380 12 23 [ N |
4 | O-ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 12 23 [ N |
5 |[Clip 8716 106 9810 10 23 [ N |
6 |Gasket 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) 8710103 0430 14 23 [ N |
6 |Washer 23.9 x 17.2 x 1.5 (X1) 8716 1156740 10 23 [ N |
7 |Clamp Lever 8716 106 507 0 16 23 [ N |
8 |Pipe return 8716 106 5450 28 23 [ N |
9 |Tube condensate drain 8716 106 797 0 18 23 | BN | Before FD886

10 |Siphon 8716106 6100 35 23 [ N | Before FD886

10 |Siphon Assembly 87161138370 23 [ N | After FD887

11 | Elbow assy siphon outlet 8716107 029 0 25 23 | BN | Before FD886

13 |Pump Assembly UPMO 7m CHG 8716 120 409 51 23 [ N |

13 |Pump Head UPMO 7m CHG 8716 120 411 50 23 [ N |

14 | Air vent valve 8716 106 4450 26 23 [ N |

16 |SUPPLY MANIFOLD COMPLETE 8716 106 356 0 30 23 [ N |

18 |Retaining Spring 10mm (10x) 87167711670 12 23 | BN |

19 | Clip Wire 18mm (10x) 8718684 699 0 22 23 [ N |

20 |Clip 13mm 8716 106 549 0 10 23 [ N |

22 |Screw & washer assembly M5x30 8716 106 4520 14 23 | BN |

24 |Return unit 8716 106 4420 49 23 [ N |

25 |Diverter Valve Body 8716 117 405 23 [ N |

26 |Filling valve 87167714320 25 23 [ N |

28 |SCREW M5 STAINLESS 8716 106 848 0 16 23 [ N |

30 |O-ring 6x2,5 (10x) 87167711640 12 23 [ N |

31 |Pressure relief valve DHW 8717 4010290 26 23 | BN |

35 | Saftey Clip Supply Sensor 8716 106 488 0 10 23 | BN |

36 |Inlet adaptor 8716 106 4390 19 23 [ N |

37 |Pressure relief valve 8716 106 4310 32 23 | BN |

39 |SAFETY CLIP INLET ADAPTER 8716 106 4320 12 23 [ N |

40 |O-ring 16 x 3 8716107 2250 16 23 [ N |

42 |SAFETY PUMP CLIP 8716 106 438 0 12 23 [ N |

43 |O-ring 23x4 (x10) 87167713530 14 23 [ N |

44 |By-pass valve 8716 106 434 0 24 23 [ N |

48 | CH flow pipe assembly 8716 106 428 0 30 23 | BN |

49 | By-pass pipe assembly 8716 106 4370 30 23 | BN |

50 |Washer Bonded 19.9mm (10X) 87161122590 26 23 [ N |

50 |Washer (x1) 8716 1156730 13 23 [ N |

52 |O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x) 8716 106 748 0 10 23 [ N |

53 |RUBBER BUSHING 8716 106 4250 10 23 [ N |

54 |SCREW M5X32 87167716870 10 23 [ N |

56 |O-ring 7,75x2,1 (10x) 87102050800 12 23 [ N |

56 |O-ring 7.75 X 2.1 L (1x) 8716 107 4400 10 23 [ N |

57 |O-ring 2.62 X 17.86 (10X) 8716 140 806 0 15 23 [ N |

60 |washer 30.5x22.2x1.5 8716 1409200 13 23 [ N |

61 | Dummy stepper motor 8716106 8190 17 23 | BN |

63 | Plate blanking assembly 8716 106 836 0 21 23 | BN |

64 |Pipe DHW return 8716 106 816 0 34 23 [ N |

65 |Plug Blanking Assembly 8716 109 364 0 1 23 [ N |

67 |O-ring 7x2,5Y (10X) 87161408170 22 23 [ N |

68 | Expansion vessel connector 87161133040 17 23 | BN |

CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

Hydraulic's assembly

2022/03

1"

6720620402




Spare parts list

f ‘%
\_/( ~
0}‘\
(A
()

6 720 900 289 AJ

Hydraulic's assembly CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

2022/03 12 6720620402




Pos | Description Ordering no. PG | Gas type Remarks
(O]
52
2|z
(=2 k=]
oo
oo
0|
70 |Siphon cap 87161138420 29 23 [ N |
71 |Pipe Condensate Discharge 8718 680 527 0 23 | BN | After FD887
72 |ORING 87161138510 17 23 [ N |
73 |ORING 87161138330 23 [ N |
74 |Drain Valve 8716 118 442 23 [ N |
Plug blanking 15mm 8716 106 565 0 14 23 [ N |
Seal Diverter Valve 8716 106 846 0 25 23 [ N |
Seal, clip and screw kit 8716 107 2240 38 23 [ 2N ]
Blanking cap - 3/4" 8716 1113880 23 [ N |
Pipe Restrictor Bypass 8718 685874 0 14 23 | BN |

CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

Hydraulic's assembly

2022/03

13

6720620402




Spare parts list

6720900290AC

CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

Electrical Assembly

6720620402

14

2022/03



Pos | Description Ordering no. PG | Gas type Remarks
5lg
2|3
2|8
1 | Control_ box HT3 LOW MkIl Wo 8717 207 866 0 23 [ N | Before FD 987
1 | Control Unit HT3 MID MKIV With EMS 8737707 1140 23 [ N | AFTER FD: 988
2 |PCB SMPS Kit 8748 300 921 51 23 [ N | AFTER FD: 988
2 |Printed circuit board 8748 300 938 23 | BN | Before FD 987
3 |Front Housing 8716 1095410 30 23 [ N |
4 |Cover LOW 8716 106 638 0 26 23 [ N | Before FD 987
4 |Cover mid 8718684 536 0 23 [ N | AFTER FD 012
5 |Rotary handle 87120001290 20 23 [ N |
6 |Facia control panel 87110003020 18 23 | BN |
7 |Top panel 8717 207 680 0 16 23 [ N |
8 |Back panel 8717207 6790 35 23 [ N |
9 |Back cover 8716 109 543 0 32 23 [ N |
10 |Keypad Rubber L/H 8716 109 547 0 19 23 [ N |
11 |Keypad Rubber R/H 8716 109 548 0 18 23 [ N |
12 |Cable strain relief 87122010070 13 23 [ N |
13 |PIVOT LH SUPPORT 8716 106 569 0 16 23 [ N |
14 |PIVOT RH SUPPORT 8716 106 568 0 16 23 [ N |
15 |BRACKET SUPPORT 8716 106 5210 15 23 [ N |
16 |Fuse (10x) 5x20mm T2.5A/250V 1904 521 3420 20 23 [ N |
16 |Fusing element T2.5A 8716 1156770 15 23 [ N |
17 |Fuse (10x) 5x20mm T0.5A/250V 1904 522730 0 15 23 [ N |
18 |Fuse (10x) T1,6A 1904 522740 0 20 23 [ N |
19 |Screw kb 40x25 wn 1411 29142113090 17 23 [ N |
20 |Transformer 87172010520 29 23 | BN |
21 |M4 X 14 PT POZI PAN Z/P SCREW 29142013040 1 23 [ N |
22 |Harness Main mk1 87161126100 23 | BN | Before FD886
22 |Harness Main D.A.CH - TE 8716 119 871 23 | BN |
22 |Harness-mk2 With On/Off Btn Before FD987 8718 680658 0 23 | BN | After FD887 and Before FD987
22 |Harness-mk3 No On/Off Btn After FD986 8718684 1510 30 23 | BN | After FD988 and Before FD076/After FD075
23 |Ignition lead 8716 106 7390 31 23 [ N |
24 | Cable Fan Connector Assembly 8716 117 968 27 23 | BN |
25 |Fusing element set T0,5/t1,6/t2,5/t3,15A 87445030100 1 23 [ N |
26 |Code Plug 1124 (NG) 87144311240 16 23 [ N |
26 |Code Plug 1125 (LPG) 87144311250 16 23 [ N |
26 |Code Plug 1126 (NG) 87144311260 16 23 [ N |
26 |Code Plug 1127 (LPG) 87144311270 16 23 [ N |
27 |Pump cable 8716107 3290 17 23 [ N |
28 |Pressure Gauge 87161164280 29 23 | BN | After FD985
28 |Pressure gauge 8717208 1070 27 23 | BN | Before FD984
29 |O-ring 6x2,5 (10x) 87167711640 12 23 [ N |
30 |Retaining Spring 10mm (10x) 87167711670 12 23 | BN |
31 |Bracket pressure gauge 8716106 5190 16 23 | BN |
33 |Set of plugs 8716 118 477 23 [ N |
34 |HARNESS STEPPER MOTOR 8716 106 852 0 20 23 [ N |
35 | Strap Control Box 87186804210 12 23 | BN |
36 | Cable Connection Pipe Kpl. Au/Nz 87377018950 23 | BN |
CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en Electrical Assembly

2022/03 15 6720620402




Spare parts list

6720900291.AE

16

CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

Frame

6720620402

16

2022/03



Pos | Description Ordering no. PG | Gas type Remarks
5lg
2|3
2|8
1 |Wall frame assembly 8716107 3470 48 23 | BN | Before FD858
1 |Wall Frame Assembly 8716 119 901 23 | BN | After FD859
2 |Valve - C.H. (uk) 8716 156 755 0 26 23 [ N |
3 | Connector dhw-out (uk) 8716 156 384 0 20 23 | BN |
4 |Gas cock 87161094290 26 23 [ N |
5 |Valve - dew in (uk) 87161034240 31 23 [ N |
6 |Valve - ch (uk) 87161034230 31 23 [ N |
7 |screw (10x) M5x10 29144114200 10 23 [ N |
8 |Expansion vessel 87161055450 39 23 | BN | Before FD858
8 |Expansion_vessel 8716 118 413 40 23 | BN | After FD859
9 | Nut Captive No:8 8716 148 204 0 16 23 [ N | Before FD858
10 |screw (10x) M5x10 29144114200 10 23 [ N | After FD859
10 |Screw (10x) 8x1/2" 8716 115306 0 14 23 [ N | Before FD858
12 |O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 87161165490 22 23 [ N |
13 | Gasket 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) 8710103 0430 14 23 [ N |
13 |Washer 23.9 x 17.2 x 1.5 (X1) 8716 1156740 10 23 [ N |
14 | Gasket 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x) 8710103 0450 13 23 [ N |
14 |Washer 18.6 x 13.5 x 1.5 (1x) 87161156800 10 23 [ N |
15 | Charging link assembly 8716 104 5920 31 23 | BN |
16 |Charging Key Assembly 8716104 5910 16 23 | BN |
17 |O-ring 2.62 X 17.86 (10X) 8716 140 806 0 15 23 [ N |
18 |Slide connector 8716106 7140 30 23 | BN |
19 |Washer fibre 15.0 x 10.0 x 1.0 87161409210 12 23 [ N |
20 |Flexible hose 87161133050 25 23 [ N | Before FD858
20 |Flexible Hose 8716 118 412 27 23 [ N | After FD859
21 | Adaptor Condensate Discharge 8718 680 854 0 1" 23 | BN |
22 |Clip 87186810080 1 23 [ N |
23 | Connector-Overflow pipe 87161138280 12 23 | BN |
24 | Washer set-mounting set 87161155350 17 23 | BN |
25 |Frame Wall Bare 8716 118 414 23 [ N | After FD859
25 |Frame Wall Bare 87186813860 45 23 [ N | Before FD858
Adapter 22mm-G3/4 87186865910 22 23 [ N |
Adapter 15mm-G1/2 87186865920 18 23 [ N |

CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

Frame

2022/03

17

6720620402




Spare parts list

Additional Spare Part

CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

2022/03

18

6720620402




Pos | Description Ordering no. PG | Gas type Remarks
5lg
2|z
8|8
3|3
IM Aus/Nz i System 2017/05 en 6720646 1950 23 [ N | Before FD858
OM Aus/Nz User Guide i System 2010/11 en 6720 646 196 0 23 [ N | After FD887
Digistat Receiver DHW Only 8716 106 667 0 49 23 | BN |
Twin Channel Digital Receiver DT20 RF 8716 106 669 0 49 23 | BN |
Template 8716 107 069 0 12 23 [ N |
User Guide 8716 107 376 0 23 | BN | Before FD886
Digistat-Drayton SCR 87161135160 23 | BN |
IM - Fitting Siphon Exp Hose 05/2008 EN 87161138930 23 [ N | After FD887
Digistat Transmitter Greenstar MK2 87161144610 47 23 | BN |
DT20RF Room Thermostat Transmitter MK2 8716 1144630 44 23 [ N |
Conversion Kit NG to LPG 18| System INT 87161151510 23 | BN |
Conversion Kit NG to LPG 18I System EXT 87161151520 23 | BN |
Conversion Kit LPG to NG 18I System Int 87161151530 23 | BN |
10 DT10RF RSSI 2009/04 en 87161154930 23 [ N |
SD Literature Pack Bosch Condens 5000 87161162530 23 | BN | Before FD858
Conversion Kit LPG to NG 18i System Ext 87161164150 23 | BN |
SD Literature Pack Bosch Condens 5000W 8716 119 407 23 | BN | After FD859
IM Aus/Nz | System 2018/10 en 8716 119 408 23 [ N | After FD859

CONDENS 5000W 2022/03 en

Additional Spare Part

2022/03

19

6720620402




Types of appliances

Appliance

Ordering no.

Country

Remarks

18i system LPG

7716 130 187

Australia,New Zealand

18i system NG

7716 130 186

Australia,New Zealand

2022/03

20

6720620402



\ Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH
‘ BOS‘ H Junkersstr. 20-24
‘ D-73249 Wernau / Germany

2022/03 21 6720620402




